

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/11/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0K3104
LOCATION 08-SBD-95-51.2/51.6

IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FROM 13.9
MILES NORTH OF HAVASU LAKE ROAD
TO 5.5 MILES SOUTH OF ROUTE 40/95
SEPARATION.

PAGE 1
07/12/13
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
45 CONTRACT ITEMS

REALIGN RDWY W HMA OVER AGGREGATE FEDERAL AID STP-P095-(024)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 340

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 2,443,322.00 AMOUNT UNDER 421,200.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 17.24
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,022,122.00	2	LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION 702 251-5800 00324223 4420 SOUTH DECATUR BLVD FAX 702 257-9436 LAS VEGAS NV 89103
2	2,218,475.00	1	CHESTER BROSS CONSTRUCTION 209 747-3595 00978879 39 CALIFORNIA STREET PMB 118 FAX 209 263-0123 VALLEY SPRINGS CA 95252

08-0K3104
08-SBD-95-5
07/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
07/12/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	ITEM 5
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 4, 7 THRU 9, 11, 25 AND 42
	LAMPRIDES ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATION SAN DIEGO CA	ITEMS 20 AND 21
	LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICE SHERMAN OAKS CA	ITEMS 16, 17, 31, 32, 35 AND 36
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	ITEMS 1, 5, 6, 19 AND 44
	PAVMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	ITEM 39
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	ITEM 38

08-0K3104
08-SBD-95-5
07/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
07/12/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACIA EROSION CONTROL INC SAN BARBARA CA	EROSION CONTROL
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING
	D C HUBBS YUCIPA CA	TORTOISE FENCE
	LAMPRIDES ENV ORG SAN DIEGO CA	BIOLOGIST
	LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES INC SHERMAN OAKS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	COLD PLANE, RUMBLE STRIP

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,300.00	3,300.00
2	025546	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE DESERT TORTOISE)	LF	5,310	7.50	39,825.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	795.00	795.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,300.00	9,300.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	102,000.00	102,000.00
6	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	17,600	.60	10,560.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	66	38.00	2,508.00
8	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	26	28.00	728.00
9	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	9,800.00	19,600.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,200	21.85	91,770.00
11	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	56	380.00	21,280.00
12	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
13	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
14	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	2,500	4.35	10,875.00
16	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,300	3.12	7,176.00
17	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	1,800	11.11	19,998.00
18	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
19	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	6,400	1.11	7,104.00
20	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
21	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
22	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	16,500	.85	14,025.00
23	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,200	1.72	5,504.00
24	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	280	1.10	308.00
25	150744	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	5	110.00	550.00
26	150768	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	470	19.00	8,930.00
27	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,710	17.00	46,070.00
28	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	51,000.00	51,000.00
29	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	42,500	12.00	510,000.00
30	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	70	156.00	10,920.00
31	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	971	31.00	30,101.00
32	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	18,200.00	18,200.00
33	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	1,050.00	2,100.00
34	210130	DUFF	ACRE	2.7	6,200.00	16,740.00
35	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	116,000	.50	58,000.00
36	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	116,000	.07	8,120.00

08-0K3104
08-SBD-95-5
07/11/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 5
07/12/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	4,260	37.00	157,620.00
38	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	4,200	111.00	466,200.00
39	025547	RUMBLE STRIP (GROUND-IN)	STA	26	412.00	10,712.00
40	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	10	995.60	9,956.00
41	397005	TACK COAT	TON	6	750.00	4,500.00
42	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	28	55.00	1,540.00
43	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	9,600	1.34	12,864.00
44	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	280	6.00	1,680.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	183,813.00	183,813.00
					TOTAL	2,022,122.00

08-0K3104
08-SBD-95-5
07/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 6
07/12/13

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00
2	12.00	63720.00
3	4,350.00	4350.00
4	23,000.00	23000.00
5	125,000.00	125000.00
6	1.50	26400.00
7	45.50	3003.00
8	95.00	2470.00
9	7,000.00	14000.00
10	10.00	42000.00
11	200.00	11200.00
12	25,000.00	25000.00
13	1,650.00	1650.00
14	2,000.00	2000.00
15	5.00	12500.00
16	3.00	6900.00
17	10.00	18000.00
18	15,000.00	15000.00
19	1.00	6400.00
20	12,150.00	12150.00
21	500.00	500.00
22	.65	10725.00
23	.80	2560.00
24	1.00	280.00
25	250.00	1250.00
26	30.00	14100.00
27	5.00	13550.00
28	125,000.00	125000.00
29	15.00	637500.00
30	50.00	3500.00
31	28.00	27188.00
32	25,000.00	25000.00
33	800.00	1600.00
34	7,000.00	18900.00
35	.25	29000.00
36	.10	11600.00
37	38.00	161880.00
38	90.00	378000.00
39	350.00	9100.00

08-0K3104
08-SBD-95-5
07/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 7
07/12/13

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	1,250.00	12500.00
41	750.00	4500.00
42	100.00	2800.00
43	1.50	14400.00
44	15.00	4200.00
45	292,599.00	292599.00
TOT		2,218,475.00